Has being a nudist caused you significant problems with your...?

21 Problem
=mmmmemmnnne Percent ----eseme----
Female Male Total Female Male Total
Immediate Yes: 4 6 10 3.2 3.6 3.4
Family No: 113 145 258 90.4 86.8 88.4
Other: 8 16 24 6.4 9.6 8.2
Respondent Totals: 125 167 292 42.8 57.2 100.0
Close Yes: 4 3 7 3.1 1.8 2.4
Friends No: 114 150 264 89.8 90.4 90.1
Other: 9 13 22 71 7.8 7.5
Respondent Totals: 127 166 293 43.3 56.7 100.0
Aquaintances Yes: 2 2 4 1.7 1.3 1.4
No: 86 130 216 72.9 81.3 77T
Other: 30 28 58 254 17.5 20.9
Respondent Totals: 118 160 278 42.4 57.6 100.0
Higher Level Yes: 0 1 1 0.0 0.7 0.4
Managers No: 49 89 138 44.5 61.0 53.9
Other: 61 56 117 55.5 38.4 45.7
Respondent Totals: 110 146 256 43.0 57.0 100.0
Staff Yes: 1 0 1 0.9 0.0 0.4
No: 59 100 159 53.6 68.5 62.1
Other: 50 46 96 45.5 31.5 37.5
Respondent Totals: 110 146 256 43.0 57.0 100.0
Supervisor at Yes: 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Work No: 61 96 157 54.5 65.3 60.6
Other: 51 51 102 455 347 394
Respondent Totals: 112 147 259 43.2 56.8 100.0
"Other" sums both the "not sure" and "not applicable" responses.
- Had significant problems with...? (numbers) -
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